For more information:  www.ddc-web.com/DDR2
DDR2 SDRAM
CCGA Memory For Space
DDC's DDR2 SDRAM is the 1st and only hermetically sealed ceramic DDR2 Memory for space, and features high speed
operation with up to 8 Gbits of memory. Optional RAD-PAK® shielding provides greater total dose tolerance, to support
missions with greater radiation exposure. Since inception more than 20 years ago, DDC's electronic components and single
board computers have experienced zero failures in space!
Product Brief

exposure. This product is available with screening up to
DDC Microelectronics self-defined Class K.
Ordering Information
Size Organized as
DDC Model
Number
2 Gb x 16 2048Mb 128Mx16 97D2H2G16
4 Gb x 32 4096Mb 128Mx32 97D2H4G32
5 Gb x 80 5120Mb 64Mx80 97D2H5G80
6 Gb x 48 6144Mb 128Mx48 97D2H6G48
8 Gb x 64 8192Mb 128Mx64 97D2H8G64
97D2HXGXX-RP-C-X
 Screening Flow1
  K = DDC Microelectronics Class K
  H = DDC Microelectronics Class H
  A = DDC Microelectronics Class A
  I = Industrial
  E = Engineering (testing @ +25°C only)
 Ceramic Package
  C = CGA (not available for E Screening Flow)
  B = BGA (E Screening Flow only)
 Radiation Feature
  RP = RAD-PAK® Package Shielding
  RT = Rad Tolerant
 Data Width
  16 = 16 Bits Wide
  32 = 32 Bits Wide
  48 = 48 Bits Wide
  64 = 64 Bits Wide
  80 = 80 Bits Wide
 Memory
  2 = 2 Gb
  4 = 4 Gb
  5 = 5 Gb
  6 = 6 Gb
  8 = 8 Gb
For ordering assistance and technical support,
E-Mail: service@ddc-web.com
Visit: ddc-web.com
Call: HQ, N.Y., U.S.A 1-800-DDC-5757 | (631) 567-5600
UK +44-(0)1635-811140
France +33-(0)1-41-16-3424
Germany +49-(0)89-1500-12-11
Japan +81-(0)3-3814-7688
Asia +65-6489-4801
India +91 80 46797 0368
Data Device Corporation
Note: All Dimensions in Inches
• Voltage: VDD and VDDQ = 1.8V ± 0.1V
• Auto refresh and self refresh
• Automatic and controlled pre-charge command
• ODT (On-Die Termination)
• Weak strength data-output driver option
• On-Chip DLL aligns DQ and DQs transitions
with CK transitions
• Differential clock inputs CK and CK#
Example Configurations2:
Notes:
1. DDC standard product flow specifications are available at
2. A variety of data width variants can be connected in parallel to
support narrow data busses.
The information in this Flyer is believed to be accurate; however, no responsibility is assumed